
Monday 9 September 
Whole School Photographs - Boys 

Tuesday 10 September 
Whole School Photographs - Girls 

Thursday 12 September 
Year 8 Information Evening 

Year 10 Information Evening 

Wednesday 25 September 
Year 9 Information Evening 

Year 11 Information Evening 

Thursday 3 October 
Year 7 Information Evening 

Year 12 Information Evening 

Year 13 Higher Education Evening 
 

Thursday 10 October 
Main Open Evening - 17:00-20:00 

 

Friday 11 October 
School Closes at 13:00 

Thursday 17 October 
WGSP’s Got Talent 17:00-19:00 

Monday 4 November 2024 - Friday 15 November 2024 
Mock Examinations - Years 11 & 13 

Thursday 21 November 
Sixth Form Open Evening - Prospective Sixth Formers 

Friday 22 November 
Trust Inset Day - School Closed to Students 

Thursday 5 December 
Year 11 Parents Evening 

Thursday 12 December 
Christmas Concert 17:00-19:00 

Tuesday 21 January 
School Closes 13:00 

Friday 24 January 
Sixth Form Mock Interviews - Year 13 

Wednesday 29 January 
UCAS Deadline 

Year 7 Parents’ Evening (Boys’ Provision) 

Thursday 30 January 
Year 7 Parents’ Evening (Girls’ Provision) 

Thursday 6 February 
Sixth Form Parents Evening - Years 12 & 13 

Monday 24 February 2025 - Friday 7 March 2025 
Mock Examinations - Years 11 & 13 

Tuesday 11 March 
School Closes 13:00 

Thursday 13 March 
Year 9 Options & Parents Evening 

Thursday 27 March 
Year 8 Parents Evening 

Monday 24 March 2025 - Friday 4 April 2025 
Work Experience - Year 10 

Tuesday 6 May 
Public GCSE’s Commence 

Monday 9 June 2025 - Friday 20 June 2025 
Mock Examinations - Year 12 

Monday 23 June 2025 - Friday 27 June 2025 
Mock Examinations - Year 7, 8, 9 & 10 

Monday 16 June 2025 - Friday 27 June 2025 
Work Experience - Year 12 

Thursday 3 July 
Year 6 Transition Day 

Thursday 10 July 
Year 10 Parents Evening 

Wednesday 23 July 

Walderfest 

Key Dates: 2024 / 2025 


